## HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1409 CS

Amendment No. (for drafter's use only) CHAMBER ACTION Senate House Representative Gottlieb offered the following: 1 2 3 Amendment 4 Remove line(s) 95-109 and insert: in Broward County on August 31, 2004. The subject of said 5 6 election shall be the annexation of the Pompano Highlands Area. 7 Only registered voters residing in the Pompano Highlands Area as 8 described in this act may vote in said election. On the ballot 9 provided for in this section shall appear the name of the City 10 of Deerfield Beach and the City of Pompano Beach. Voters 11 residing in the Pompano Highlands Area shall by majority vote of 12 the voters participating in the election choose one municipality 13 for annexation. Mail ballots shall not be used in this election; however, voters may vote by absentee ballots as provided by law. 14 Section 3. Upon a majority of the registered voters 15 16 residing in the Pompano Highlands Area voting for annexation

064173

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1409 CS

Amendment No. (for drafter's use only)

- 17 into the City of Deerfield Beach or the City of Pompano Beach,
- 18 the Pompano Highlands Area described in section 1 shall be
- 19 deemed a part of said municipality on September 15, 2004,

064173